504533672 09/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4580379 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JINDRICH VONDRUSKA	03/01/2017
FELIX KELLER	03/09/2017
LAURO PETER	03/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASCHINENFABRIK RIETER AG
Street Address:	KLOSTERSTRASSE 20
City:	WINTERTHUR
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8406

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15308976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8642711592

Email: DOCKETING@DORITY-MANNING.COM,

jackie@dority-manning.com

DORITY & MANNING, P.A. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OBJ-3343
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN E. BONDURA
SIGNATURE:	/stephen e. bondura/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=OBJ-3343-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=OBJ-3343-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043493 FRAME: 0554

504533672

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: OBJ-3343

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jindrich Vondruska, a citizen of Czech Republic, residing at Jirovcova 761/38, Brno-Kohoutovice, C623 00 Brno, Czech Republic, Felix Keller, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Langwiesenstrasse 40, 9535, Wilen B. Wil, Switzerland, and Lauro Peter, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Hochwachtstrasse 28H, 8400, Winterthur, Switzerland (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNORS), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled DEVICE FOR CLEANING ROLLER SURFACES OF A DRAFTING ARRANGEMENT, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 2016, as Application Serial No. 15/308,976;

AND WHEREAS, Maschinenfabrik Rieter AG, having its principal office and place of business at Klosterstrasse 20, CH-8406 Winterthur, Switzerland, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And we hereby agree, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

And we hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any

PATENT REEL: 043493 FRAME: 0555 improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of applications and the perfecting of such right, title, and interest thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment executed on the date indicated below.

/	Oz
Jindrich	Vondruska

1.3.2017 Buts

Date

Felix Keller

9.03, 2017

Date

Laura Peter

09.03.20/9

Date